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GENERAL LAWS.—CHAPTER 88. 

conferred by the Commander-in-Chief in the organiza-
tion of the militia of this State, and all reports on 
military affairs made to the Commander-in-Chief or to 
the Legislature, shall be made through the same chan-
nel. The Adjutant General shall keep, a record of all 
the proceedings of his office, and annually on the first 
day of October in each year, shall furnish the Com-
mander-in-Chief a Roster of the general and field staff, 
and other commissioned officers, and also to procure 
and furnish at the expense of the State, all necessary 
blanks, blank books, and forms, which blanks, blank 
books and forms shall not cost more than one hundred 
dollars per annum, and to perform all the duties neces-
sary to carry into full effect the provisions of this act; 
and he may employ a clerk to assist him in the duties 
of his office, which said clerk shall be entitled to receive 
for his services, from the State, a salary not to exceed 
four hundred dollars a year ; and the Secretary of State 
is hereby authorized to audit and allow the account of 
such clerk in the same manner as accounts of oth-
er clerks are audited and allowed. The Superintendent 
of Public Property is hereby required to furnish the , 
Adjutant General with such stationery as. he may re-
quire in his office in the discharge of his public duties, 
which stationery shall not exceed in amount one hun-
dred dollars per annum. 

SEC. 16. This act shall take effect from and after 
its passage and publication. 

Approved May 12th, 1858. 

Chapter 88. 

Published May 18th, 1858. 

Am ACT regulating fees of County Judges in certain cases. 

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented 
in Senate and dssembly, do enact as follows : 

Fees of county SECTION 1. The county judge, or a court commission- 
Judge6,r.court er of any county in this State, in proceedings supple- 
"inausaionerg mentary to an execution, may be allowed to receive 

the following fees: For issuing an order requiring a 
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judgment debtor or debtors, to appear and answer con-
cerning his or their property, as provided in section two • 
hundred and two of the .code of procedure of this 
State, fifty cents; for issuing a warrant requiring the 
sheriff, of any county where such debtor or debtors 
may reside, to arrest him or them, and bring him or 
them before such judge, as provided in said section two 
hundred and two, fifty cents ; for issuing an order re-
quiring such judgment debtor or debtors to enter into 
an undertaking as provided in section two hundred 
and three of the code of this State, twenty-five cents; 
for issuing an order requiring any person to appear as 
provided in section two hundred and five of the code 
of this State, twenty-five cents ; for every subpcena issued 
in such proceedings, twenty-five cents ; for filing every 
necessary paper in such proceeding, six cents ; for ad-
ministering each and every oath in such proceeding, 
ten cents ; for each and every day actually spent in the 
examination of such judgment debtor or debtors, or of 
the witnesses examined at such hearing, three dollars; 
for issuing any order requiring such judgment debtor 
or debtors, to deliver property for the satisfaction of 
such judgment, as provided in section two hundred 
and eight of the code of this State, twenty-five cents ; for 
issuing an order appointing a receiver, twenty-five cents ; 
for issuing ari, order forbidding the transfer or other dis-
position of the property of the judgment debtor or debt-
ors, if in a separate order, twenty-five cents; if coupled 
with any other order and requiring but one signa-
ture, ten cents ; for issuing each and every order, war-
rant or attachment necessary for the enforcement of 
the provisions of section two hundred and thirteen of 
the code of this State, twenty-five cents. 

Sze. 2. Nothing in this act shall be construed to ex- How noi our 
tend the powers of a court commissioner beyond what draft',  
they now are as provided by law. 

Sze. 3. This act shall be published by the State 
Printer, immediately after its passage, and shall take 
effect from and after its publication. 

Approved May 13th, 1858. 


